Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools

Superintendent’s 2014-15 Operating Budget Recommendation

Unleashing Educational Excellence: The Time is Now

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools has made significant strides toward improving student achievement. Our
students outperformed their peers in other urban schools on the National Assessment of Educational Progress
in math and reading. Average SAT scores and the number of students taking Advanced Placement courses are
on the rise. And our graduation rates rose to a record high of 81 percent last year. But there is more we must
do to build on these positive trends and prepare every child, every day, for a better tomorrow. It is essential
that we accelerate the level of investment in our students. Average per-pupil spending in North Carolina has
dropped to 48t nationally. The 2014-15 Operating Budget Recommendation seeks nearly $403 million in
county funds — +$46.2 million from last year -- to provide the educational supports our students, staff and
community need and deserve. Here are the four critical needs the county budget request would support:

$26.7
million

A minimum three percent raise for CMS employees

Did you know?

e 59% of CMS employees earn less than a Mecklenburg County living wage and 83% reside
and pay taxes in Mecklenburg County.

o NC ranks 46t nationally for average teacher pay — that’s lower than all NC neighboring
states. This makes it harder to retain and attract the best teachers for CMS.

e CMS employees teachers have received just one raise in the last five years - 3% in 2012.

o NC teacher salaries have decreased 15% since 2002-2003 when adjusted for inflation.

$3.5
million

Increased academic choice and personalization

Did you know?

e Greater access to high-demand magnets and programs is a top priority for
CMS families and students.

e CMS is adding several new academic options for 2014-15 and plans to begin
the development of digital portfolios for each student to help further
personalize learning and instruction.

More psychologists, counselors and social %37
million
workers for our schools and students

Did you know?
e The American School Counselor Association recommends one counselor for
every 250 students. CMS counselors serve two to three times that many students.
e The National Association of School Psychologists recommends one school psychologist for every 1,000
students. CMS school psychologists serve more than three times the recommended caseload.

Intensive literacy training for teachers to §12
help nurture strong readers by third grade milion

Did you know?

e Learning to read by the end of third grade is a key gateway to future success.

e Children who are not strong readers by third grade are four times more likely
to drop out of school.

e The training would complement plans to add new Pre-K classes, summer reading
programs for young learners and more literacy materials in classrooms.
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How to Support the Budget Recommendation

While the CMS 2014-15 Operating Budget Recommendation includes a request for county funding,

state funding remains a key factor in our total budget. CMS will continue to advocate with state

legislators for funding to make CMS employee salaries more competitive nationally and with local
officials to make them more competitive within North Carolina. If you support CMS’ budget proposal,
let your voice be heard. Write letters, call and send emails to the people who will vote on the budget.
Share your preferences and your personal stories about why the budget matters to you. Remember to
be polite, ask for their support and thank them for their consideration.

N.C. Senate

Name Affil. District Raleigh Phone Meck. Phone Email

Joel Ford D 38 919-733-5955 joel.ford@ncleg.net
Malcolm Graham D 40 919-733-5650 704-547-1193 malcolm.graham@ncleg.net
Bob Rucho R 39 919-733-5655 bob.rucho@ncleg.net
Jeff Tarte R 41 919-715-3050 704-765-6167 | jeff.tarte@ncleg.net
N.C. House

Name Affil. District Raleigh Phone Meck. Phone | Email

Kelly Alexander D 107 919-733-5778 704-333-1167 | kelly.alexander@ncleg.net

Bill Brawley R 103 919-733-5800 704-574-0894 | bill.brawley@ncleg.net

Rob Bryan R 88 919-733-5607 704-331-4995 | rob.bryan@ncleg.net

Becky Carney D 102 919-733-5827 704-332-1893 | becky.carney@ncleg.net
Tricia Cotham D 100 919-715-0706 980-343-6430 | tricia.cotham@ncleg.net
Carla Cunningham D 106 919-733-5807 704-509-2939 | carla.cunningham@ncleg.net
Beverly Earle D 101 919-715-2530 704-333-7180 | beverly.earle@ncleg.net
Charlie Jeter R 92 919-733-5654 704-895-4884 | charles.jeter@ncleg.net
Rodney Moore D 99 919-733-5606 704-449-6201 | rodney.moore@ncleg.net
Ruth Samuelson R 104 919-715-3009 704-366-8748 | ruth.samuelson@ncleg.net
Jacqueline Schaffer R 105 919-733-5886 704-968-8820 | jacqueline.schaffer@ncleg.net

Mecklenburg County Commission

Name Affil. | District Phone Email

Pat Cotham D At Large | 704-336-3866 | pat.cotham@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Kim Ratliff D At Large | 704-336-2641 | kim.ratliff@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Trevor Fuller, Chair D At Large | 704-724-5831 | trevor.fuller@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Karen Bentley R 1 704-432-3997 | karen.bentley@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Vilma Leake D 2 704-336-2088 | vilma.leake@mecklenburgcountync.gov

George Dunlap D 3 704-336-4119 | george.dunlap@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Dumont Clarke, Vice Chair D 4 704-331-1051 | dumont.clarke@mvalaw.com

Matthew Ridenhour R n/a matthew.ridenhour@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Bill James R 6 n/a wjames@carolina.rr.com




